

2016038803 00114

FORSYTH CO, NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX

\$22.00

PRESENTED & RECORDED: 09-29-2016 01:19:56 PM

C. NORMAN HOLLEMAN REGISTER OF DEEDS

BY: OLIVIA DOYLE

BK: RE 3310 PG: 1339-1340

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

LUCOS BUX 142

Excise Tax: \$ 22

Recording Time, Book and Page

Tax Map No.

. . .

Parcel Identifier No.

Mail after recording to: Grantee's Address 1737 Varythow St. Witt hinston Solen NC 27107

This instrument was prepared by: Kenneth S. Lucas, Jr.

THIS DEED made this 20th day of September, 2016 by and between

## GRANTOR

Nathaniel Hairston, Sr., and wife Carolyn Hairston

**GRANTEE** 

Carryne Jalique Satterwhite Phopole, Addaess 1526 E Twenty Third Street Winston-Salem, NC 27105

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land and more particularly described as follows:

Being all of Lots 14 and 15, Map of Fairview Heights as recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 27(A), Forsyth County Registry.

## Book 3310 Page 1340

All or a portion of the property hereinabove described was acquired. Forsyth County Registry.	ired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book, Page
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plan	Book, Page, and referenced within this instrument.
The above described property \( \Boxed{\omega} \) does not include the	ne primary residence of the Grantor.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land ar Grantee in fee simple.	nd all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the
And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seiz same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of a title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever except	all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the
Title to the property hereinabove described is subject to the follo	owing exceptions:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his h instrument to be signed in its corporate name by its duly a written.	uthorized officer(s), the day and year first above
(ENTITY NAME)	Nathaniel Hairston, Sr.  Carolyn B. Hairston (SEAL)
,	Carolyn B. Hairston (SEAL)
By: Title:	Carolyn Hairston (SEAL)
By:	(SEAL)
litie:	KENNETH S LUCAS JR NOTARY PUBLIC GUILFORD COUNTY
State of; County of; Full =	GUILFORD COUNTY, NC My Commission Expires June 8, 2018
I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before signed the foregoing document: Nathaniel Hairston, Sr. and Carthis the <u>20</u> day of September, 2016.	
My Commission Expires: 6/8/19	Kung Dand
	Notary Public
	Print Notary Name: Kenth 5 Lucos Dr.
State of; County of	<del>_</del>
certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before note the foregoing document: Wit	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
	·
	Print Notary Name: